900238518 11/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amendia, Inc.		11/12/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safespine Association, Inc.	
Street Address:	1755 West Oak Parkway	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85739038	S.A.F.E
Serial Number:	85739020	S.A.F.E.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7702174071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 678-743-1125

Email: trademark@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony J. DoVale
Address Line 1: 885 Woodstock Road

Address Line 2: Suite 430-383

Address Line 4: Roswell, GEORGIA 30075

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. DoVale
Signature:	/Anthony J DoVale/
Date:	11/13/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=20121112_Amendia_Safespine Service Marks Assignmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0407

OF \$65.00 85/39038

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF SERVICE MARKS is effective as of November 12, 2012 by and between Amendia, Inc., a Georgia Corporation ("Assignor") and Safespine Associate, Inc., a Georgia Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the marks S.A.F.E. the logo therefore, the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial Numbers 85/739,038 and 85/739,020, and the good will appurtenant thereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agrees further to assign, transfer, convey and deliver) to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations/applications therefore in the United States and throughout the world together with (i) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, for which it is registered, and which is symbolized by the Marks; (ii) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and/or misappropriations of the Marks; and (iii) all rights to sue for and recover damages and profits for past, present and future infringements and/or misappropriations thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts that Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignce and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

ASSIGNOR

Amendia, Inc

By: Name: Jeff Smith

Title: Class Executive Officer

On this 1242 day of 10121020, 2012, before me personally came Tell Smile to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be of his free act and deed, on the day an year last above written.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/13/2012

ESTHER M DREW NOTARY PUBLIC

COBB COUNTY, STATE OF GEORGIA

[Affix notary stamp and seal]

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/22/14

My Commission Expires 0422

4830-7777-6401, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004899 FRAME: 0408